

#### **ABSTRACT**

Jal Jeevan Mission – Constitution of District Water and Sanitation Committee under Jal Jeevan Mission – Orders – Issued.

## Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS.1) Department

G.O.(Ms.) No.68

Dated:18.03.2020 விகாரி, பங்குனி 5 திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு 2051 Read:

Operational Guidelines of the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation, Gol for the implementation of Jal Jeevan Mission issued on 25.12.2019.

#### ORDER:

With reference to the Guidelines of the Ministry of Jal Shakti, Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation, Government of India for the implementation of Jal Jeevan Mission, the District Water and Sanitation Committee is constituted with the following members:

District Collector

Chairman

- 2. Project Director, DRDA
- 3. Executive Engineer, TWAD-RWS
- Convener
- Executive Engineer, RD&PR
- Joint Director (Agriculture)
- 6. Joint Director (Animal Husbandry)
- District Forest Officer
- 8. Executive Engineer, TNPCB
- 9. Executive Engineer, Agricultural Engineering
- 10. Deputy Director, Horticulture
- 11. Deputy Director, Public Health
- 12. Divisional Engineer, Highways
- 13. Divisional Engineer, Rural Road Works
- 14. Assistant Director (Panchayats)
- Public Relations Officer
- 16. Any other member as decided by the District Collector based on the local needs.

2. The "Development Committee" constituted in G.O.(Ms.)No.102, Rural Development (C4) Department, dated 12.7.2005 will act as Village Level Committee for Jal Jeevan Mission.

### (BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

# HANS RAJ VERMA ADDITIONAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To

All Members of the Apex Committee of Jal Jeevan Mission

All Members of the Executive Committee of Jal Jeevan Mission

All Members of the State Level Scheme Sanctioning Committee of Jal Jeevan Mission

All Members of the District Water and Sanitation Committee of Jal Jeevan Mission

The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15.

The Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Water Supply and Drainage Board, Chennai-5.

All District Collectors (thro' DRD&PR, Chennai-15).

All Project Directors, District Rural Development Agencies (through the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai-15). Copy to:

The Hon'ble Chief Minister's Office, Chennai-9

The Senior Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister to Government, Chennai-9

The Senior Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Minister (MA, RD & Imp. of Spl. Prog.) to Government, Chennai-9

The Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary to Government, Chennai-9.

The Principal Private Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Chennai-9.

Stock file / Spare copy

//FORWARDED BY ORDER//

SECTION OFFICER

18/8/2020